BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Adoption of Rule 25-24.4701, DOCKET NO. 900614-TP

)
F.A.C., Provision of Regqulated )
Telecommunications Service to ) ORDER NO. 25547
)
)

Uncertificated Resellers Prohibited.
ISSUED: 12/30/91

NOTICE is hereby given that the Commission, pursuant to
section 120.54, Florida Statutes, has adopted Rule 25-24.4701,
F.A.C., relating to regulated telecommunications service to
uncertificated resellers without change.

The rule was filed with the Department of State on December
23, 1991, and will be effective on January 12, 1992. A copy of the
relevant portions of the certification filed with the Secretary of
State is attached to this Notice.

This docket is closed upon issuance of this notice.

By Direction of the Florida Public Service Commission, this
j0th day of DECEMBER i 1991 .
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CERTIFICATION OF
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ADMINISTRATIVE RULES
FILED WITH THE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

(Xe)

R

I do hereby certify:

1%/ (1)

¥
)
-l
]

’1‘-;1-

"

The time limitations prescribed by paraqraph
120.54(11) (a),

F.S., havo been complied with; and. P
LX/ (2)

i e —

section 120.54(4), F.S.,

pending on. any ml§ covered by. this
certification; and

1%/ (3{ All rules covered by this certification are filed
within the prescribed time limitations of paragraph 120, 54(11) (b),
F.:S, They are filed not less than 28 days- after the notice

required by subsection 120.54(1), F. S., and;
1X/ (a)

And are filed not more than 90 days attef the
notice; or

/_/ (b) Are filed not more than 90 days after the notice not

including days an administrative determination was pending; or
L/ ()

Are filed within 21 days after the adjournment of
the final public hearing on the rule; or

L/ (d) - Are flled within 21 days after the date of. recexpt

_of all material authorlzed to be submitted at the hearing; or
L/ (e)

Are filed within 21 days after the date the
transcript was received by this agency.

Attached are the original and two copies of each rule covered
by this ceértification.

The rules are hereby adopted by the

There is no adnxnxstrative daterminatioﬁ'hnd;r
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undersigned agency by and upon their filing with the Department of

State.
SpecificLawBeing Implemented,
Rulemaking Interpreted or
Rule No. Authority — Made Specific

25-24.4701 350.127(2) 364.183(1), 364.19, 364.27

Under the provision of paragraph 120.54(13)(a), F.S., the
rules- take effect 20 dayé from the date filed with the Department

" of State or a'later'date as'set out below:

Effective:

_[month)
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Rule 25-24.4701
Docket No. 900614-TP

SUMMARY OF RULE

The proposed rule requires each interexchange company to place
language in its tariff which states that resellers must be
certificated as interexchange carriers by the Commission.
Additionally, each interexchange company would be required to
implement procedures to identify and report those customers it has
reason to believe are not in compliance with the certification
requirements. Finally, subsequent to a finding by the Commission
that an 1hterexchaﬁqe company 's customer 1s'unlawtu11y rebilling or
reselling the intrastate interexchange service, the Commission can
order the reseller to cease and desist reselling or rebilling such
service and simultaneously direct the interexchange company to

discontinue service to that reseller.
(Ve

-

- =

s o
SUMMARY OF HEARINGS ON THE RULE e
e i

No hearings were requested and none were held rcgardihq this

rule. = o

FACTS _AND_CIRCUMSTANCES JUSTIFYING THE RULE
The Commission has recognized that intrastate interexchange
telephone service has been resold to the public in violation of
Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., and Section 364.33, Florida Statutes, which
require that such service can only be sold by entities who have
obtained Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity from the
Commission. Rule 25-24.4701, F.A.C., has been developed to help

identify uncertificated resellers and to put certificated carriers
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on notice that the Commission may

uncertificated resellers be discontinued.
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